consider the going concern basis of preparation to be appropriate.

1.17 Prior period corrections

The following prior period restatements were corrected by restating the comparative
balances in accordance with AASB 108.

Membership Fees, Trade Debtors and Deferred Revenue: The reporting unit has
remedied its membership fee revenue for the year ended 31 December 2020 and 31
December 2019. Management has done a detailed examination of the membership
revenue, trade debtors and deferred revenue for 31 December 2019 and 2020. As a
consequence, management has corrected and remedied the revenue and trade
debtors from membership fees as required by Australian Accounting Standard AASB
15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers and AASB 9 Financial Instruments.  The
amounts have been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statement line
items for prior periods. The following tables summarise the impacts on the Reporting
Unit financial statements.

24

Note 1 Summary of significant accounting policies (cont'd)

Impact on the Statement of Financial Position

Account balances
corrected at
1 January 2019

As previously
reported

($)

Adjustments
($)

Restated balance
($)

Trade debtors 17,572 (17,572) -

Income in advance - (20,700) (20,700)

Retained earnings 93,030 (38,272) 54,758

Account balances
corrected at
31 December 2019

As previously
reported

($)

Adjustments
($)

Restated balance
($)

Trade debtors 28,950 (28,950) -

Income in advance - (20,250) (20,250)

Retained earnings 82,477 (49,200) 33,277

Impact on the Statement of Comprehensive Income

Account balances
corrected at
31 December 2019

As previously
reported

($)

Adjustments
($)

Restated balance
($)

Membership fees 178,139 (15,928) 162,211

Donations 8,100 5,000 13,100

Net loss (10,553) (10,928) (21,481)

Note 2 Events after the reporting period

There were no events that occurred after 31 December 2020, and/or prior to the signing of the
financial statements, that would affect the ongoing structure and financial activities of Union of
Christmas Island Workers.

24

Note 1 Summary of significant accounting policies (cont’d)

 Impact on the Statement of Financial Position

Account balances
corrected at
1 January 2019

As previously
reported

($)

Adjustments
($)

Restated balance
($)

Trade debtors 17,572 (17,572) -

Income in advance - (20,700) (20,700)

Retained earnings 93,030 (38,272)  54,758

Account balances
corrected at
31 December 2019

As previously
reported

($)

Adjustments
($)

Restated balance
($)

Trade debtors 28,950 (28,950) -

Income in advance - (20,250) (20,250)

Retained earnings 82,477 (49,200) 33,277

Impact on the Statement of Comprehensive Income

Account balances
corrected at
31 December 2019

As previously
reported

($)

Adjustments
($)

Restated balance
($)

Membership fees 178,139 (15,928) 162,211

Donations 8,100 5,000 13,100

Net loss (10,553) (10,928)  (21,481)

Note 2 Events after the reporting period

There were no events that occurred after 31 December 2020, and/or prior to the signing of the
financial statements, that would affect the ongoing structure and financial activities of Union of
Christmas Island Workers.

25

2020 2019
$ $

Note 3 Income

Note 3A: Capitation fees and other revenue from
another reporting unit

Capitation fees

Subtotal capitation fees

Other revenue from another reporting unit

Subtotal other revenue from another reporting unit

Total capitation fees and another revenue from another
reporting unit